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With which school are you affiliated?

SoE SNS SSHA Grand

Total

No. respondents 186 180 327 708
Total UG students 1,990 2,142 2,857 6,989
% UG 9.3% 8.4% 11.4% 10.1%

respondents

* Grand Total includes 15 No. undeclared UG students

NB. UG total numbers sourced from IRDS website October 2017




How many years have you been a student at the UC Merced campus?
With which School are you affiliated?

SoE SNS SSHA Undeclared Grand

Total
L ess than 1 year 90 /1 104 10 275
1 -2 vyears 36 46 39 4 175
2 - 3 years 23 27 54 104
3 - 4 years 2/ 23 /3 1 124
More than 4 years 10 /1 I 30
Total 186 180 327 15 708

- 39% of UG respondents have been here less than a year
- 46% of UG respondents are from SSHA
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Do you live on campus?

No Yes
Less than 1 year 48 22(
1 -2 years 152 23
2 - 3 years 101 3
3 - 4 years 118 o)

More than 4 years 27 2
446 261

- 63% of UG respondents live off campus
- 32% of UG respondents live on campus AND have been at UCM

for less than a year

- 52% of UG respondents do not live on campus AND have been
UCM Undergraduate Survey October 2017 at UCM for 1 - 4 years



On a scale of 1 — 7, how likely are you to enroll
in a graduate program at UC Merced?

Less than
1 year

Unlikely

1 -2years

2 - 3 years

3 - 4 years

More than
4 years

Likely
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Total

105
93
125
174
123
55
29




Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out
individual study tasks in the Kolligian Library:

20%
18%

16% 69% weekly use

14% ! I

12%

10%

8%

6%

Lol 1L |

2%

* Ll wl BL F1 FL FL
Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily

(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

M SoE SNS mSSHA m Undeclared

SoE 154
SNS 149
SSHA 254

Undeclared 12
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Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out

individual study tasks in your dorm room:

20 22% never 41% weekly use
use | |
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% I
0% - moll . m wm.. HN m
Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily
(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

H SoE SNS ESSHA m Undeclared

SoE 150
SNS 142
SSHA 247
Undeclared 12
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Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out
individual study tasks home:

30%

22% never 63% weekly use
use | |
25%
20%
15%
10%
) I I I
0% | m N __ . . . l - [] -
Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily
(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

M SoE SNS mSSHA m Undeclared

SoE 154
SNS 145
SSHA 249

Undeclared 12
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Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out
collaborative study tasks in the Kolligian Library:

20%
18%

16% 14% never 48% weekly use
14% use | |
12%
10%

8%

6%

. I I I I I

- I i

0% — . I_ I [ | —_ —_ [ |

Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily
(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

M SoE SNS mSSHA m Undeclared

SoE 148
SNS 148
SSHA 250

Undeclared 12
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Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out
collaborative study tasks in your dorm room:

50 21 % never 25% weekly use
use | |
25%
20%
15%
10%
5% I
0% | . I . I [ ] . l ._ I . I —
Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily
(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

M SoE SNS mSSHA m Undeclared

SoE 148
SNS 148
SSHA 250

Undeclared 12
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Please indicate the frequency of time you typically spend carrying out
collaborative study tasks at home:

50% 44°% never

use

18%
16% 28% weekly use

I I
14%
12%
10%
8%
6%
4% I I
! ol ol
L s ol - -

Never Rarely Occasionally 1-3times Onceper 2-4times daily
(yearly)  (once per per month week per week
semester)

M SoE SNS mSSHA m Undeclared

SoE 148
SNS 145
SSHA 244

Undeclared 12
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What does the Merced campus need more of?
Please indicate your 1st, 2nd & 3rd preferences:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

More quiet study space on campus, separate from the
Kolligian Library

More collaborative learning spaces on campus

More enclosed group study rooms on campus

A recreation room for games and socializing

Another space like The Lantern

More recreation areas, please describe further in Q8.

More fitness areas, please describe further in Q8.

M First preference B Second preference  HE Third preference
P P P n = 569
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What does the Merced campus need more of?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

More study space

Quiet study space

Bigger gym

Recreation space/sports facilities
Multicultural Center

More cafes/dining & more choice
Swimming pool

More car parking

Expand CAPS

Other
n =446

UCM Undergraduate Survey October 2017



When you are not studying where do you ‘hang out’ in between, or
betfore or after classes?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Dorm

Library

Outside

Home

The Lantern
Inside campus buildings
Other

Dining Hall

Next class building
Friend's dorm
Gym

Off campus

DC

The Den

Office

n = 487
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